Call for Tender - EuropeAid/129903/C/SER/BD

Technical Assistance to SEALS
Response to questions from tender short-listed applicants
Question 1: 

A thorough perusal of the Terms of Reference and related documents has made us understand

that the requested Technical Assistance comprises 76 months key experts (1,762 working days), 82 months non-key experts (1,804 working days) and 720 months additional staff (15,840 working days), with a maximum budget of EUR 685,300, including EUR 20,000 Incidental Expenditure.

Our Experience with TA services in Bangladesh and elsewhere shows that this budget does not allow providing high quality TA services with these amounts of Technical Assistance Inputs. We therefore wonder this is an interpretation error on our side, or if the Shortlisted Candidates are expected to prepare a quality offer with the mentioned quantities of TA within the given budget.

Answer: 

The shortlisted candidates are expected to prepare a quality offer that respects the specified criteria and within the amounts mentioned in the given budget.
Question 2: 

The USAID funded project IPAC will support FD in developing a protected area strategy and a SFR co-management plan. Could you tell us what is the status of these two activities?
Answer:

The USAID-funded IPAC project, together with the United States Forest Service (USFS), assisted the Forest Department in developing a Strategic Management Plan. This formed the basis for the "Integrated Resource Management Plans (IRMP) for the Sundarbans" (nearly finalised).
Question 3:

What is the status of the Comprehensive Strategic Management Plan for SFR?
Answer:

The "IRMP for the Sundarbans" is being submitted by the Forest Department to the Ministry of Environment and Forests for final approval. It is expected that this will provide general guidelines for Protected Area Management in Sundarbans.
Question 4:

Will SEALS have responsibility of incorporating the Protected Area Management requirements in some or all of the following: (i) protected area strategy; (ii) SRF co-management plan management plan for SRF, and (iii) Comprehensive Strategic Management Plan for SRF? If just some could you please tell us for which one(s)?

Answer:

SEALS will assist the Forest Department in the implementation of the IRMP for the Sundarbans, once it is adopted by the Government.

Question 5:
The Logical Framework mentions a slew of objectively verifiable indicators for Result 1: 
· will the planning of the location of the stations and camps and their equipment requirements be done by IPAC? 
· will they be indicated in the SFR co-management plan management plan for SFR, and Comprehensive Strategic Management Plan for SFR?
· will SEALS support the planning of the location of the stations and camps and their equipment requirements or will it implement what is identified in the plans?
Answer:

The planning of the location of the stations and camps and their equipment requirements has already been done by the Forest Department. They are included in the Government's SEALS project document (DPP). SEALS will support Forest Department in implementing the DPP.
